Wilberforce (1-3) -vs- Ohio Dominican (1-3,0-0 G-MAC)
11/22/23 at Alumni Hall, Columbus, OH

Date: 11/22/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dg;\%gfi’;g Wilberforce 44 37 81

Site: Alumni Hall, Columbus, OH Ohio Dominican 42 46 88

Referees: AC Salee, andrew Murphy, James Curran

Wilberforce 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Davis,Cali * 30 10-18 2-7 7-8 0-5 5 5 4 3 0 3 29

34 Mobley,Josiah =3 35 6-9 3-4 2-4 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 2 17

01 Cardenas,Kyle * 31 3-12 1-6 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 2 9

02 Hymes,Jamir =3 36 3-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 6 0 1 7

21 Marshall,Germaine * 14 1-1 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 5 0 1 0 0 3

24  Bennett,Jayden 16 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 6

05 Kearney,Justin 17 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5

04  Steele,Preston 6 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 0 3

00 Hughes,Jaden 5 0-2 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 2

13  Pettis,Rasaad 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0

20 Bryant,Esseck 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-64 8-25 15-20 5-16 21 25 9 15 0 9 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-35 45.71% 5-15 33.33% 7-8 87.50%

Second Half 13-29 44.83% 3-10 30.00% 8-12 66.67%

Total 29-64 45.3% 8-25 32.0% 15-20 75.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Marshall,Germaine Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 11 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 22

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 32 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

Ohio Dominican 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Weatherspoon,Jejuan * 36 13-25 1-3 8-11 8-12 20 0 0 4 1 2 35

22 Brooks,Caleb =3 34 9-13 0-1 11-14 3-8 11 0 0 4 1 1 29

10  Ruth,Luke * 37 3-6 0-2 3-4 0-4 4 1 4 6 1 0 9

20 Webb,Nate =3 25 2-3 0-1 0-0 3-2 5 3 2 3 1 1 4

04  McKitrick,Sean * 26  1-5 0-4 1-3 0-1 1 4 1 0 0 1 3

25 Kimball,Zac 15 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 3 0 2 0 2 6

02 Swartz,Parker 21 1-7 0-5 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 2 1 2 2

21 Derden,Kayin 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-65 1-18 25-34 16-30 46 14 9 21 5 9 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-36 44.44% 0-10 0.00% 10-12 83.33%

Second Half 15-29 51.72% 1-8 12.50% 15-22 68.18%

Total 31-65 47.7% 1-18 5.6% 25-34 73.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 27 Scores Tied: 11 times(s)
Bench Points: 8

Points off Turnovers: 8

Points in the Paint: 54
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 18



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wilberforce Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio Dominican
19:37 MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,CALEB(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
19:31 MISS LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN(In the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HYMES,JAMIR --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CALI 19:13
-- REBOUND DEF by WEBB,NATE
18:59 MISS 3PTR by MCKITRICK,SEAN
-- REBOUND OFF by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
18:53 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CARDENAS,KYLE(in the paint) 18:35
REBOUND OFF by CARDENAS,KYLE --

GOOD LAYUP by CARDENAS,KYLE(in the paint) 18:30 2-2
FOUL by DAVIS,CALI 18:10

18:04 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,CALEB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by MCKITRICK,SEAN

17:43 FOUL by MCKITRICK,SEAN
GOOD FT by DAVIS,CALI 17:43  3-4 H1
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GERMAINE 17:43
SUB IN by STEELE,PRESTON 17:43
GOOD FT by DAVIS,CALI 17:43 4-4
17:29 SUB OUT by MCKITRICK,SEAN
17:29 SUB OUT by WEBB,NATE
17:29 SUB IN by SWARTZ,PARKER
17:29 SUB IN by KIMBALL,ZAC
17:26 MISS 3PTR by SWARTZ,PARKER

o= REBOUND OFF by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
FOUL by STEELE,PRESTON 17:23
17:23  4-5 H1 GOOD FT by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
17:23  4-6 H2 GOOD FT by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN

TURNOVER by HYMES,JAMIR 17:16
17:16 STEAL by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
17:12 MISS LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by STEELE,PRESTON 17:09
SUB IN by MARSHALL,GERMAINE 17:09
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CALI(in the paint) 16:54 6-6
16:28 MISS LAYUP by RUTH,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CALI --
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CALI 16:11
-- REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
16:02 SUB OUT by BROOKS,CALEB
16:02 SUB IN by WEBB,NATE

15:59 6-8 H2 GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN(in the paint)
o= ASSIST by RUTH,LUKE

TURNOVER by HYMES,JAMIR 15:46
15:46 STEAL by WEBB,NATE
15:31 MISS 3PTR by RUTH,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CALI o=
GOOD 3PTR by MOBLEY,JOSIAH 15:15 9-8 V1
ASSIST by DAVIS,CALI o=
14:50 MISS LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN(in the paint)
o= REBOUND OFF by KIMBALL,ZAC
14:43 9-10 H1 GOOD JUMPER by SWARTZ,PARKER

14:27 FOUL by KIMBALL,ZAC
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:27
14:27 SUB OUT by RUTH,LUKE
14:27 SUB OUT by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN

14:27 SUB IN by MCKITRICK,SEAN



SUB OUT by MOBLEY,JOSIAH
SUB IN by KEARNEY,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by CARDENAS,KYLE
GOOD FT by CARDENAS,KYLE

STEAL by CARDENAS,KYLE
GOOD 3PTR by CARDENAS, KYLE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CALI
GOOD LAYUP by HYMES,JAMIR(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,CALI

GOOD JUMPER by KEARNEY,JUSTIN
FOUL by MARSHALL,GERMAINE

GOOII)) LAYUP by MARSHALL,GERMAINE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by KEARNEY,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,GERMAINE
MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by HYMES,JAMIR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARDENAS,KYLE

TURNOVER by DAVIS,CALI

MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,GERMAINE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARDENAS,KYLE

SUB OUT by HYMES,JAMIR

SUB OUT by KEARNEY,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,CALI

SUB IN by HUGHES,JADEN

SUB IN by PETTIS,RASAAD

SUB IN by BENNETT,JAYDEN

SUB IN by MOBLEY,JOSIAH

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,GERMAINE
MISS FT by MARSHALL,GERMAINE

10-10
11-10

14-10

16-10

18-10

18-12

20-12

20-14

20-16

20-18

20-20

21-20

V1

V4

V6

V8

V6

V8

V6

V4

V2

V1

SUB IN by DERDEN,KAYIN

TURNOVER by WEBB,NATE

MISS 3PTR by DERDEN,KAYIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by DERDEN,KAYIN

SUB IN by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
MISS 3PTR by MCKITRICK,SEAN

TURNOVER by SWARTZ,PARKER
SUB OUT by SWARTZ,PARKER
SUB OUT by WEBB,NATE

SUB IN by RUTH,LUKE

SUB IN by BROOKS,CALEB

GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
MISS LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KIMBALL,ZAC

GOOD JUMPER by MCKITRICK,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by RUTH,LUKE
GOOD LAYUP by KIMBALL,ZAC(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUTH,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,CALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by RUTH,LUKE

STEAL by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN

GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

FOUL by KIMBALL,ZAC

SUB OUT by KIMBALL,ZAC
SUB IN by WEBB,NATE



SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GERMAINE
SUB IN by STEELE,PRESTON

MISS LAYUP by STEELE,PRESTON(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by STEELE,PRESTON

GOOD LAYUP by STEELE,PRESTON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by STEELE,PRESTON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MOBLEY,JOSIAH(in the paint)

FOUL by STEELE,PRESTON

SUB OUT by STEELE,PRESTON
SUB IN by HYMES,JAMIR

SUB OUT by HYMES,JAMIR
SUB IN by MARSHALL,GERMAINE
MISS LAYUP by HUGHES,JADEN(in the paint)

FOUL by HUGHES,JADEN
FOUL by MARSHALL,GERMAINE

SUB OUT by HUGHES,JADEN

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GERMAINE

SUB OUT by BENNETT,JAYDEN

SUB IN by CARDENAS,KYLE

SUB IN by HYMES,JAMIR

SUB IN by DAVIS,CALI

TURNOVER by CARDENAS,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CALI(in the paint)

FOUL by HYMES,JAMIR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by MOBLEY,JOSIAH
ASSIST by PETTIS,RASAAD

MISS 3PTR by MOBLEY,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by HYMES,JAMIR

23-20

23-21

23-22

23-23

23-24

23-26

23-27
23-28
26-28

26-30

V3

V2

V1

H1

H3

H4
H5
H 2

H4

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
TURNOVER by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN

BLOCK by RUTH,LUKE

TURNOVER by WEBB,NATE

STEAL by MCKITRICK,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by MCKITRICK,SEAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

BLOCK by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN

GOOD FT by BROOKS,CALEB(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by BROOKS,CALEB(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by MCKITRICK,SEAN
SUB IN by SWARTZ,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by WEBB,NATE
MISS 3PTR by SWARTZ,PARKER
REBOUND OFF by WEBB,NATE

GOOD FT by BROOKS,CALEB

GOOD FT by BROOKS,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by RUTH,LUKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,CALEB

SUB OUT by BROOKS,CALEB
SUB IN by KIMBALL,ZAC
GOOD FT by RUTH,LUKE
GOOD FT by RUTH,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
SUB OUT by RUTH,LUKE

SUB OUT by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN

SUB OUT by WEBB,NATE

SUB IN by MCKITRICK,SEAN

SUB IN by DERDEN,KAYIN

SUB IN by BROOKS,CALEB



SUB OUT by PETTIS,RASAAD
SUB IN by KEARNEY,JUSTIN
SUB IN by BENNETT,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,JAYDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,CALI

STEAL by DAVIS,CALI

GOOD FT by DAVIS,CALI(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DAVIS,CALI(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by BENNETT,JAYDEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,CALI

MISS LAYUP by CARDENAS,KYLE(in the paint)

FOUL by MOBLEY,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by BENNETT,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CALI

SUB OUT by DAVIS,CALI
SUB IN by HYMES,JAMIR

STEAL by MOBLEY,JOSIAH

MISS 3PTR by HYMES,JAMIR

TURNOVER by HYMES,JAMIR

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MOBLEY,JOSIAH(in the paint)

STEAL by CARDENAS,KYLE

GOOD LAYUP by CARDENAS,KYLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARDENAS,KYLE

FOUL by BENNETT,JAYDEN

FOUL by BENNETT,JAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by CARDENAS,KYLE(in the paint)

28-30

29-30
30-30

32-30

32-32

34-32

36-32

36-34

36-35

36-37

36-38

H2

H1

V2

V2

V4

V2

V1

H1

H2

FOUL by KIMBALL,ZAC
TURNOVER by KIMBALL,ZAC
SUB OUT by KIMBALL,ZAC
SUB IN by WEBB,NATE

TURNOVER by WEBB,NATE

FOUL by MCKITRICK,SEAN

TURNOVER by BROOKS,CALEB

MISS LAYUP by DERDEN,KAYIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WEBB,NATE
GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,NATE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,CALEB

SUB OUT by WEBB,NATE

SUB OUT by DERDEN,KAYIN

SUB IN by RUTH,LUKE

SUB IN by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
MISS FT by MCKITRICK,SEAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN

TURNOVER by RUTH,LUKE

STEAL by SWARTZ,PARKER

MISS 3PTR by SWARTZ,PARKER

REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,CALEB
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,CALEB(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SWARTZ,PARKER

MISS 3PTR by SWARTZ,PARKER
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,CALEB
GOOD FT by BROOKS,CALEB(fastbreak)

MISS FT by BROOKS, CALEB(fastbreak)

REBOUND OFF by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN

GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN



REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,JOSIAH
GOOD JUMPER by HYMES,JAMIR(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by CARDENAS,KYLE

MISS JUMPER by HYMES,JAMIR

STEAL by KEARNEY,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by MOBLEY,JOSIAH
ASSIST by HYMES,JAMIR

GOOD 3PTR by HYMES,JAMIR
ASSIST by BENNETT,JAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by HYMES,JAMIR

VISITORS: Wilberforce

38-38

41-38

41-40
44-40

44-42

V3

V1
V4

V2

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
MISS LAYUP by SWARTZ,PARKER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
TURNOVER by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
FOUL by SWARTZ,PARKER

SUB OUT by SWARTZ,PARKER
SUB IN by WEBB,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by RUTH,LUKE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ohio Dominican

SUB OUT by KEARNEY,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by BENNETT,JAYDEN
SUB IN by DAVIS,CALI

SUB IN by MARSHALL,GERMAINE
TURNOVER by HYMES,JAMIR

MISS 3PTR by CARDENAS,KYLE

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CALI

MISS FT by MOBLEY,JOSIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CARDENAS,KYLE
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CALI

SUB IN by PETTIS,RASAAD
SUB IN by BENNETT,JAYDEN
MISS FT by MOBLEY,JOSIAH

FOUL by PETTIS,RASAAD

GOOD JUMPER by MOBLEY,JOSIAH

ASSIST by PETTIS,RASAAD

FOUL by MARSHALL,GERMAINE

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GERMAINE

SUB IN by STEELE,PRESTON

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:49
19:31
19:18

19:08
18:50
18:50
18:50
18:32
18:22
18:06
18:06
18:06
18:06
18:06
18:06
18:05
17:49
17:49
17:49
17:39

17:22
17:22
17:22
17:22

44-44

44-46

44-47
46-47

46-49

H2

H3
H1

H3

TURNOVER by RUTH,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by MCKITRICK,SEAN

GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEBB,NATE

FOUL by MCKITRICK,SEAN

SUB OUT by MCKITRICK,SEAN

SUB IN by SWARTZ,PARKER

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
GOOD JUMPER by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN(in the paint)
FOUL by SWARTZ,PARKER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,CALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by SWARTZ,PARKER



GOOII)) JUMPER by BENNETT,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by MOBLEY,JOSIAH
SUB OUT by MOBLEY,JOSIAH
SUB IN by DAVIS,CALI

FOUL by STEELE,PRESTON

SUB OUT by STEELE,PRESTON

SUB IN by CARDENAS, KYLE

TURNOVER by HYMES,JAMIR

STEAL by HYMES,JAMIR
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CALI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS FT by DAVIS,CALI(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by DAVIS,CALI(fastbreak)

FOUL by DAVIS,CALI
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PETTIS,RASAAD
SUB IN by MOBLEY,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CALI

MISS LAYUP by CARDENAS,KYLE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARDENAS,KYLE

STEAL by DAVIS,CALI
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,CALI(fastbreak)

FOUL by DAVIS,CALI
TURNOVER by DAVIS,CALI

GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,CALI(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CALI(in the paint)

46-50

48-50

48-51

50-51

51-51

51-53

51-56

53-56

53-58
55-58

55-60
57-60

H4

H 2

H3

H1

H 2

H5

H3

H5
H3

H5
H3

GOOD FT by BROOKS,CALEB

MISS FT by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN

STEAL by SWARTZ,PARKER
TURNOVER by BROOKS,CALEB

TURNOVER by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
FOUL by WEBB,NATE

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,CALEB

REBOUND OFF by WEBB,NATE

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,CALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by WEBB,NATE

SUB OUT by SWARTZ,PARKER
SUB OUT by WEBB,NATE

SUB IN by MCKITRICK,SEAN
SUB IN by KIMBALL,ZAC

MISS FT by BROOKS,CALEB

BLOCK by BROOKS,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,CALEB

GOOD 3PTR by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by RUTH,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,CALEB
TURNOVER by RUTH,LUKE

TURNOVER by BROOKS,CALEB
SUB OUT by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
SUB IN by DERDEN,KAYIN

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCKITRICK,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by KIMBALL,ZAC(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROOKS,CALEB

SUB OUT by KIMBALL,ZAC

SUB IN by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN

SUB IN by WEBB,NATE



SUB OUT by CARDENAS,KYLE
SUB OUT by BENNETT,JAYDEN
SUB IN by KEARNEY,JUSTIN

SUB IN by MARSHALL,GERMAINE

GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,CALI

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,GERMAINE
MISS LAYUP by MOBLEY,JOSIAH(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CALI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,GERMAINE
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CALI

REBOUND OFF by MARSHALL,GERMAINE
FOUL by MARSHALL,GERMAINE
TURNOVER by MARSHALL,GERMAINE

FOUL TECH by MARSHALL,GERMAINE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,GERMAINE
SUB IN by STEELE,PRESTON

GOOD FT by DAVIS,CALI

GOOD FT by DAVIS,CALI

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CALI
MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by STEELE,PRESTON(in the paint)

FOUL by STEELE,PRESTON

SUB OUT by KEARNEY,JUSTIN

SUB IN by HUGHES,JADEN

GOOD FT by HUGHES,JADEN

GOOD FT by HUGHES,JADEN

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CALI(in the paint)

57-62
60-62

60-64
62-64

62-65

63-65

64-65

64-67

64-68

64-69

65-69

66-69
66-71

H5
H2

H4
H 2

H3

H2

H1

H3

H4

H5

H4

H3
H5

MISS LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
BLOCK by WEBB,NATE
REBOUND DEF by RUTH,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by RUTH,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DERDEN,KAYIN

SUB OUT by DERDEN,KAYIN
SUB IN by BROOKS,CALEB

MISS FT by MCKITRICK,SEAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCKITRICK,SEAN
TURNOVER by RUTH,LUKE
FOUL by MCKITRICK,SEAN

SUB OUT by MCKITRICK,SEAN
SUB IN by SWARTZ,PARKER

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN

MISS LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN

GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by WEBB,NATE

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,CALEB

GOOD FT by BROOKS,CALEB

GOOD FT by BROOKS,CALEB

FOUL by WEBB,NATE

SUB OUT by WEBB,NATE
SUB IN by KIMBALL,ZAC

GOOD JUMPER by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
MISS LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by KIMBALL,ZAC
FOUL by HUGHES,JADEN 07:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:37
07:37 66-72 H6 GOOD FT by KIMBALL,ZAC
07:37 66-73 H7 GOOD FT by KIMBALL,ZAC

07:22 FOUL by SWARTZ,PARKER
GOOD FT by STEELE,PRESTON 07:22 67-73 H6
MISS FT by STEELE,PRESTON 07:22

= REBOUND DEF by KIMBALL,ZAC
07:10 67-75 H8 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,CALEB(in the paint)

SUB OUT by STEELE,PRESTON 06:57
SUB IN by CARDENAS,KYLE 06:57
MISS JUMPER by HUGHES,JADEN 06:47
06:47 BLOCK by SWARTZ,PARKER

REBOUND OFF by HUGHES,JADEN -
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CALI(in the paint) 06:35
= REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
06:24 MISS 3PTR by SWARTZ,PARKER
-- REBOUND OFF by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
FOUL by DAVIS,CALI 06:22
06:22 67-76 H9 GOOD FT by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
06:22 67-77 H 10 GOOD FT by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN

TURNOVER by HUGHES,JADEN 06:09
06:09 STEAL by KIMBALL,ZAC
05:52 MISS 3PTR by RUTH,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,JOSIAH --
TURNOVER by MOBLEY,JOSIAH 05:44
05:44 STEAL by KIMBALL,ZAC
05:40 TURNOVER by KIMBALL,ZAC
STEAL by MOBLEY,JOSIAH 05:40
GOOD LAYUP by MOBLEY,JOSIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:37 69-77 H8
05:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by HUGHES,JADEN 05:25
SUB IN by PETTIS,RASAAD 05:25

05:16 69-79 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KIMBALL,ZAC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SWARTZ,PARKER

MISS LAYUP by HYMES,JAMIR(in the paint) 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by KIMBALL,ZAC
04:53 MISS 3PTR by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
REBOUND DEF by CARDENAS, KYLE --
TURNOVER by DAVIS,CALI 04:41
04:32 TURNOVER by RUTH,LUKE
04:32 SUB OUT by SWARTZ,PARKER
04:32 SUB OUT by KIMBALL,ZAC
04:32 SUB IN by MCKITRICK,SEAN
04:32 SUB IN by WEBB,NATE
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,CALI 04:21 72-79 H7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:19
SUB OUT by PETTIS,RASAAD 04:19
SUB IN by BENNETT,JAYDEN 04:19
04:11 TURNOVER by BROOKS,CALEB
STEAL by DAVIS,CALI 04:11
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CALI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:03 74-79 HS5
03:27 74-81 H7 GOOD LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CALI(in the paint) 03:14 76-81 HS5
02:55 TURNOVER by RUTH,LUKE
TURNOVER by HYMES,JAMIR 02:49
FOUL by DAVIS,CALI 02:42
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CALI 02:42
SUB IN by PETTIS,RASAAD 02:42

02:42 MISS FT by BROOKS, CALEB(fastbreak)



MISS LAYUP by BENNETT,JAYDEN(in the paint)

FOUL by MOBLEY,JOSIAH

TURNOVER by BENNETT,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by PETTIS,RASAAD

SUB OUT by BENNETT,JAYDEN
SUB IN by KEARNEY,JUSTIN

SUB IN by BRYANT,ESSECK
REBOUND DEF by CARDENAS,KYLE

GOOD FT by MOBLEY,JOSIAH
GOOD FT by MOBLEY,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT,ESSECK

MISS 3PTR by CARDENAS,KYLE

GOOD 3PTR by KEARNEY,JUSTIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by BRYANT,ESSECK

MISS 3PTR by KEARNEY,JUSTIN

FOUL by BRYANT,ESSECK

MISS LAYUP by KEARNEY,JUSTIN(in the paint)

76-82

76-83

77-83
78-83

78-85
81-85

81-86
81-87

81-88

H6

H7

H6
H5

H 7
H4

H5
H 6

H7

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BROOKS,CALEB(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by RUTH,LUKE
MISS FT by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN

STEAL by BROOKS,CALEB

MISS 3PTR by WEBB,NATE

FOUL by RUTH,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEATHERSPOON,JEJUAN
GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,NATE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BROOKS,CALEB(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BROOKS,CALEB(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by RUTH,LUKE
MISS FT by RUTH,LUKE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by RUTH,LUKE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,CALEB



